

GE HealthCare Announces Cash Dividend for First Quarter of 2024

March 22, 2024

CHICAGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 22, 2024-- The Board of Directors of GE HealthCare Technologies Inc. (Nasdaq: GEHC) today declared a cash dividend of \$0.03 per share of Common Stock for the first quarter of 2024 payable on May 15, 2024 to all shareholders of record as of April 19, 2024.

About GE HealthCare Technologies Inc.

GE HealthCare is a leading global medical technology, pharmaceutical diagnostics, and digital solutions innovator, dedicated to providing integrated solutions, services, and data analytics to make hospitals more efficient, clinicians more effective, therapies more precise, and patients healthier and happier. Serving patients and providers for more than 100 years, GE HealthCare is advancing personalized, connected, and compassionate care, while simplifying the patient's journey across the care pathway. Together our Imaging, Ultrasound, Patient Care Solutions, and Pharmaceutical Diagnostics businesses help improve patient care from diagnosis, to therapy, to monitoring. We are a \$19.6 billion business with 51,000 colleagues working to create a world where healthcare has no limits.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240322864794/en/

Investor Relations Contact:

Carolynne Borders +1-631-662-4317 carolynne borders@gehealthcare.com

Media Contact:

Tor Constantino +1-585-441-1658 tor.constantino@gehealthcare.com

Source: GE HealthCare Technologies Inc.